--------- --------- ---------

   $30,355   $64,297  $(33,942)   -53%

   ========= ========= =========

(1) Represents corporate general and administrative expenses and

other income (expense) not utilized by management in determining

segment profitability.

(2) Prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform with

current period presentation

   Callaway Golf Company

   Supplemental Financial Information

   (In thousands, except per share data)

   (Unaudited)

   Quarter Ended March 31,

   --------------------------------

   2005

   --------------------------------

   Pro Forma  Integration  Total as

   Callaway   Charges   Reported

   Golf

   ---------- ----------- ----------

Net sales   $299,857   $   -   $299,857

Gross profit   135,689   (3,083)   132,606

% of sales   45%   n/a   44%

Operating expenses   100,326   744   101,070

   ---------  ----------  ---------

Income (loss) from operations   35,363   (3,827)   31,536

Other income (expense), net   (1,181)   -   (1,181)

   ---------  ----------  ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   34,182   (3,827)   30,355

Provision for income taxes   13,449   (1,454)   11,995

   ---------  ----------  ---------

Net income (loss)   $ 20,733   $ (2,373)  $ 18,360

   =========  ==========  =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $   0.30   $  (0.03)  $   0.27

Weighted-average shares outstanding:   68,624   68,624   68,624

   Quarter Ended March 31,

   --------------------------------

   2004

   --------------------------------

   Pro Forma  Integration  Total as

   Callaway   Charges   Reported

   Golf

   ---------- ----------- ---------

Net sales   $363,786   $   -   $363,786

Gross profit   169,661   (3,470)   166,191

% of sales   47%   n/a   46%

Operating expenses   100,527   1,638   102,165

   ---------  ----------  ---------

Income (loss) from operations   69,134   (5,108)   64,026

Other income (expense), net   271   -   271

   ---------  ----------  ---------

Income (loss) before income taxes   69,405   (5,108)   64,297

Provision for income taxes   25,639   (1,887)   23,752

   ---------  ----------  ---------

Net income (loss)   $ 43,766   $ (3,221)  $ 40,545

   =========  ==========  =========

Diluted earnings (loss) per share:   $   0.64   $  (0.05)  $   0.59

Weighted-average shares outstanding:   68,365   68,365   68,365

CONTACT: Callaway Golf Company
Brad Holiday or Larry Dorman, 760-931-1771

SOURCE: Callaway Golf Company